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Suri B. M. GUPTE: Has the Ministry informed other Ministries of the decision of the Government and asked them to implement it?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Yes; all the Ministries and all the State Governments have been informed.

SHRI B. M. GUPTE: What steps are the Ministries taking?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: We have made a reference to the Ministry of Works, Housing and Supply, and requested them to bring the reformed script to the notice of the Controller of Printing and Stationery and other printing presses. They have referred the matter to the Controller of Printing and Stationery who has informed us that the matter is under their active consideration. They have also invited comments from Messrs. Linotype &
Machinery Ltd., and Messrs. Eastern Monotype Corporation Ltd., Calcutta. The Government are making every effort to expedite the matter.

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: May I know, if this reformed script is going to be used in relation to the Sanskrit publications also?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: For all Devanagari publications.

Dr. RAGHUBIR SINH: Have the Marathi linguists accepted it?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: I am at present referring to Devanagari script, and this is the decision taken with regard to Devanagari script. I do not know what the Marathi people have accepted.
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t [GRANT GIVEN TO ALL-INDIA WOMEN'S
HOCKEY ASSOCIATION FOR COACHING
TRAINING CAMP

*186. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAUHAN:
Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to refer to page 25 of the Education Quarterly—March, 1956 and state:

(a) whether the coaching training camp for which a grant was given to the All India Women's Hockey Association has since been held; if so, what was the programme of the same;

(b) how many branches this Association has in the country and how many members it has on its rolls; and

(c) what are the functions of this

Association?]
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#THE DEPUTY MINISTER
EDUCATION (Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI):

(a) Yes, Sir; training in the method and technique of the game.
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tEnglish translation.
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(c¢) To promote, encourage, safeguard and further the best interests of Hockey among women throughout the country.]
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Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: Patroness-in-Chief, Shrimati Vijayalakshmi Pandit; President, Begam Aizaz Rasul; Vice-President, Mrs.
Sushila Byramji, Mrs. Premlata Gupta, Mrs.
Gurdeep Nauni-hal Singh; Hony. Secretary, Miss Avi J. Cama; Hony. Treasurer, Mrs. S.
P. Trivedi; Hony. Assistant Secretary, Mrs.
Chandra Kumar Chitnavis, and so on.

Would the hon. Member like the whole list?
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SHrr H. P. SAKSENA: Am I right in thinking that the term 'all-India' includes rural areas of our country also? And, if so, may I know if this scheme has even touched the fringe of the rural areas, through this All India
Association?

Dr. K. L. SHRIMALI: 'All India' includes rural areas also, and I am quite certain that in course of time women from the rural areas will also participate in this.

SHRIMATI  T. NALLAMUTHU
RAMAMURTI: May I know, Sir, who are the members, among the officers of the Association that were mentioned, who play the game of hockey?'
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Da K. L. SHRIMALI: The organisers need not be great players themselves, just as the Ministers ofi Defence need not be soldiers.

SHRI MAHESWAR NAIK: May I know what other games, besides hockey, are being aided by the Centre in respect of the coaching scheme?

4

DRr. K. L. SHRIMALI: The Ministry has so far conducted coaching camps in cricket, kabaddi, wrestling, athletics, football and hockey.

*187. [The questioner (Babu Gopi-nath Singh) was absent. For answer, vide cols.
1674-75 infra.]

GOVERNMENT  TECHNICAL
INSTITUTIONS

CENTRAL

*168. SHRI H. C. DASAPPA (ON BEHALF
OF SHRI M. VALIULLA): Will the Minister for EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) how many students are at present studying in the Central Government institutions whi(31 impart technical education;
and

(b) how many of them are scholarship-holders?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER FOR
EDUCATION (DrR. MONO MOHAN DAS): (a) and (b). A statement giving the required information is laid on the Table of the House [See Appendix XIII, Annexure No. 44. J

SHRI H. C. DASAPPA: May I point out to the hon. Deputy Minister, that the printing the spelling is full of mistakes? I find here under C—"Nautical & Engubeering College". I take it that it is Engineering. And likewise, there are so many other mistakes in the statement, and I will make a suggestion that the matter may be more carefully looked into.
Sometimes, it becomes difficult to understand these things. May I know whether these scholarships and fellowships which are shown here are granted by the Central Government, or the State
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Government, or by any other institutions?

DR. MONO MOHAN DAS: The scholarships that have been shown here are granted by the Central Government, the State Government, and other private organisations.

SHRI S. MAHANTY: May I know whether all the training facilities in all these technical institutions are being fully utilised?

MR. CHAIRMAN: Whether the training facilities in all these institutions are fully utilised—he asks.

DR. MONO MOHAN DAS: Sir, if the hon.
Member means by 'fully utilised' whether all these scholarships are utilised or not, I should say that they are utilised.

SHRI S. MAHANTY: The question, is:
"how many students are at present studying in the Central Government institutions which impart technical education?" My question is, in view of the great deficiency of technical manpower in this country, whether all the training facilities in these technical institutions are being fully utilised or not?

DR. MONO MOHAN DAS: Yes, Sir. They are being utilised.

SHRI S. MAHANTY: From the statement, it appears that in a number of instances, the facilities are not being fully utilised. May we-know what is the reason for that?

DR. MONO MOHAN DAS: In the statement, is there anything which shows that the facilities are not utilised?

SHRI S. MAHANTY: 1 have not the statement with me, but I would like to have the answer from the hon. Minister.

Dr. MONO MOHAN DAS: The answer is, they are fully utilised.

SHRI S. MAHANTY:: Sir, I would like to ask another question. May 1

